Deon Gericke

From: Awelani Thangavhuelelo <AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Wednesday, 09 December 2020 10:29
To: ‘Prabar@iaw.co.za"; ‘francis@clubadvocates.co.za’; ‘isle@lawcircle.co.za’;

info@churchsquarebar.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;
manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; hesl@law.co.za;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; francis@ciubadvocates.co.za;
sophie@ciubadvocates.co.za; courtrolis@csadvocates.co.za; Dean Gericke; Yvonne

Badenhorst

Cc: Anna-Marie A. Nieuwaudt: Rebert Maasdorp; Avela Mbelani; Tumelo Ledwaba;
Michaei Morema; Michele Campbell

Subject: UNOPPCSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE BAQWA J - 14 DECEMBER 2020

Attachments: BAQWA J - DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL FOR 14 DECEMBER
2020.rtf

Importance: High

IN RE: UNCFFCSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE BAQWA ! — 14 DECEMBER 2020

Good dav

Kindly see attached unopposed motions rol! for 14 December 2020.

Kindly distribute the attached rolt to any interested person that might have not receiver same.
Kindly taxe furiher note of the following:

T BN L R

1. Allunoppesad matiers befors BAQWA Jen 14 and 18 December_ 2020 will be held in

> We request that parties appearing before Judge Bagwa on the 14" of December 2026
deliver hardcopies of their application (court bundle), as uploaded on Caselines, 2
chamber 2.12 {second ficor) before 14h00 todav (S Decembei 2020) or before 10700
tomorrew, 10 Dacember 2029.

3. All documents including draft orders should be uploaded onto Caselires. Counsel should
also hanrd upn a draft order in court.

4. All draft orders should set out the date, courtroom/zoom/teams and Judge’s surname,
which should be spelt correctly

Thank you.

Kind regaids




ifls Awelani Thangavhuelelo

Oifice of the Honourable Mr justic2 Bagwa

High Court Building, 2" Floor, Room 2.12

¢/u Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0G0%
: Private Dag )67, PRETORIA, 0001

WA Tel: +27 12 315 7453
; email: AThangavhuelelo@ijudiciary.org.za
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Disclaimer

The infurmation cortainzd in this communication frem the senger is confidential. Tt is intondad solaly fur us» by the r<ip n.
“nd others authorized to recaive it. If you are not the recipient, you are herchby notificd that any distlocers, copyir , dztrib i n
or taiving action in relation of ine contents of this informatica is strictly prohizited anc miay be unlawful,

Thi= email has been scannad for virusas and malwere, and may havz been automatically archivad by Mimecast Ltd, oo
imnaveor in Soitwars ac a Sorvic: (SeuS) for businaess. Providinn a £57ar and more uscful pleca for your num.an
data. Snecializing in; Soourity, arcriving and complizace. To find out wore Click Hore.




i# RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFCRZ BACWA J — 14 DECEMBER 2920
Goca day
Kindly see aitachad unopposed motions roll for 14 Deceinber 2020.

Kindly distriouts the attached rol to any interested person that might have not received
zame.

Kindlv take further note of the following:

1. Ail unonposed maifers before BAOWA J cn 14 and 18 December 2020 will
be haid in onen ceurt

2. We request that parties appearing before Judge Bagwa on the i4®™" of
Decembai 202¢ deliver hardcopies of their application (court bundle), as
uploaded on Caselines, ic chamber 2.%2 (second floor) before 14h00 ioday_
{9 Decamber 202¢) or beiore 16h0J tomorrov, 10 December 2024,

3. All doc:ments including draft orders should be uploaded onto Caselines. Counsel
sheovid also hand up a draft order in court.

4. Alldrait orders should set out the date, courtroom/zoom/teams and Judge's
surname, which should be spelt correctly.

ilind regards

@

ivis Aiwvelani Thangavihuelelo

Office cf the Konourahie Mr Justice Baqwa

High Court Building, 2™ Floor, Room 2.1Z

c/o Paul Kruger and tadiba Siveets, Preteria, 0002
Private 3zg 67, FRETCRIA, 0002

Tel: +27 12 315 7453

Emaii: AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za




14 DECEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

1. M MOTAUNG

2. EXPARTE AN HORN

3. A ROOPLAL

4. EXPARTE RW MARR

5. SPECTRUM HOLDINGS

6. A MATOSSE

7. NJOOSTHUIZEN

8. EXPARTEJG FOURIE

9. A NEETHLING

10. ZQ LAMB

11. FNB

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

MS PELESA

STAR SIGN

RAF

AF OOSTHUIZEN

) NEETHLING

DJ LOUW

JC BOTHA

50329/20

33874/20

22424/20

58736/20

29040/20

7989/17

78938/19

34544/20

45964/20

81707/19

80344/19




12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

CASH FLOW CAPITAL

EX PARTE R] GROBLER

EX PARTE KC LUDICK

EX PARTE R VIUOEN

EX PARTE R DU PLESSIS

STANDARD BANK

NEDBANK

GM SMITH INC

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

FNB

A ROOPLAL

VS

)

A

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

AAION PTY LTD

B TSHABALALA

NS MATJOMANE

PBD GREENLANDS PTY

E MAKHWANA

M SEBATA

A KRIEL

LINERAN PTY LTD

57727/19

60736/20

60734/20

60735/20

60737/20

64601/17

22565/17

14106/20

42097/17

85509/18

25849/13

22422/20




24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

EX PARTE LI SWART

STANDARD BANK

BJ MAJCLA

EX PARTE GCt BOTHMA

MANAGED MOBILE

CA NYASEKO

TL MOLOKOMME

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

31891/20

SZULY 51012/19
RAF 74823/14
32463/20
BLACK BARREL 53063/18
RAF 53417/16

EKURULENI METRO  80334/17




