### **Deon Gericke**

From:

Awelani Thangavhuelelo < AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Wednesday, 09 December 2020 10:29

To:

'Ptabar@iaw.co.za'; 'francis@clubadvocates.co.za'; 'isle@lawcircle.co.za'; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; hesl@law.co.za;

northgautengadv@gmail.com; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne

**Badenhorst** 

Cc:

Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt; Robert Maasdorp; Avela Mbelani; Tumelo Ledwaba;

Michael Morema; Michele Campbell

Subject:

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE BAQWA J - 14 DECEMBER 2020

Attachments:

BAQWA J - DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL FOR 14 DECEMBER

2020.rtf

Importance:

High

IN RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE BAQWA J - 14 DECEMBER 2020

Good day

Kindly see attached unopposed motions roll for 14 December 2020.

Kindly distribute the attached roll to any interested person that might have not received same.

Kindly take further note of the following:

- 1. All unopposed matters before BAQWA J on 14 and 18 December 2020 will be held in open court.
- 2. We request that parties appearing before Judge Baqwa on the 14th of December 2020 deliver hardcopies of their application (court bundle), as uploaded on Caselines, to chamber 2.12 (second floor) before 14h00 today (9 December 2020) or before 10h00 tomorrow, 10 December 2020.
- 3. All documents including draft orders should be uploaded onto Caselines. Counsel should also hand up a draft order in court.
- 4. All draft orders should set out the date, courtroom/zoom/teams and Judge's surname, which should be spelt correctly.

Thank you.

Kind regards



io a los in chie d'est.

Ms Awelani Thangavhuelelo Office of the Honourable Mr Justice Baqwa High Court Building, 2nd Floor, Room 2.12 c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001

Tel: +27 12 315 7453

Email: AThangayhuelelo@judiciary.org.za

### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipion. and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safar and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

IM RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE BAQWA J - 14 DECEMBER 2020

Good day

Kindly see attached unopposed motions roll for 14 December 2020.

Kindly distribute the attached roll to any interested person that might have not received same.

Kindly take further note of the following:

- 1. All unopposed matters before BAQWA J on 14 and 18 December 2020 will be held in open court.
- 2. We request that parties appearing before Judge Baqwa on the 14<sup>th</sup> of December 2020 deliver hardcopies of their application (court bundle), as uploaded on Caselines, to chamber 2.12 (second floor) before 14h00 today (9 December 2020) or before 10h00 tomorrow, 10 December 2020.
- 3. All documents including draft orders should be uploaded onto Caselines. Counsel should also hand up a draft order in court.
- 4. All draft orders should set out the date, courtroom/zoom/teams and Judge's surname, which should be spelt correctly.

#### Kind regards



Ms Awelani Thangavhuelelo
Office of the Honourable Mr Justice Baqwa
High Court Building, 2nd Floor, Room 2.12
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001
Tel: +27 12 315 7453

Email: AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za

# 14 DECEMBER 2020

# BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

1.	M MOTAUNG	VS	RAF	50329/20
2.	EX PARTE AN HORN			33874/20
3.	A ROOPLAL	VS	MS PELESA	22424/20
4.	EX PARTE RW MARR			58736/20
5.	SPECTRUM HOLDINGS	VS	STAR SIGN	29040/20
6.	A MATOSSE	VS	RAF	7989/17
7.	NJ OOSTHUIZEN	VS	AF OOSTHUIZEN	78938/19
8.	EX PARTE JG FOURIE			34544/20
9.	A NEETHLING	VS	U NEETHLING	45964/20
10	. ZQ LAMB	VS	DJ LOUW	81707/19
11	. FNB	VS	JC BOTHA	80344/19

12. CASH FLOW CAPITAL	VS	AAION PTY LTD	57727/19
13. EX PARTE RI GROBLER			60736/20
14. EX PARTE KC LUDICK			60734/20
15. EX PARTE R VILIOEN			60735/20
16. EX PARTE R DU PLESSIS			60737/20
17. STANDARD BANK	VS	B TSHABALALA	64601/17
18. NEDBANK	VS	NS MATJOMANE	22565/17
19. GM SMITH INC	VS	PBD GREENLANDS PTY	14106/20
20. NEDBANK	VS	E MAKHWANA	42097/17
21. NEDBANK	VS	M SEBATA	85509/18
22. FNB	VS	A KRIEL	25849/13
23. A ROOPLAL	VS	LINERAN PTY LTD	22422/20

24. EX PARTE LI SWART			31891/20
25. STANDARD BANK	VS	S ZULU	51012/19
26. BJ MAJOLA	VS	RAF	74823/14
27. EX PARTE GCJ BOTHMA			32463/20
28. MANAGED MOBILE	VS	BLACK BARREL	53063/18
29. CA NYASEKO	VS	RAF	53417/16
30. TL MOLOKOMME	VS	EKURULENI METRO	80334/17